MAYOR LINDA GORTON h\ LEXINGTON

TO:
FROM: {
atles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality
DATE: November 12, 2019

SUBJECT: Final Change Order No. 2 — EA3 Trunk Sewer Project

CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E.
DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests authotization to execute Change Order No. 2 to the agreement with
L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd. dba ATS Construction for the EA3 Trunk Sewer Project, increasing the contract

ptice by a sum of $543,063.16 from $3,933,807.49 to $4,476,870.65.

Purpose of Request

The requested change is to increase the quantity of rock temoval from the original bid to the quantity
encountered in the field. ‘The quantity overran by 7,957 cubic yards. At the unit price bid by ATS
Construction this is an increase of $716,130.00. Of the seven (7) bidders, ATS has the lowest unit price for

rock removal. Other balancing quantities reduced this amount to the $543,063.16.

Project Cost in FY20 and in Future Budeet Years

The cost for this FY is: $543,063.16. The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are Funds Budgeted

The funds are budgeted in 4003-303408-3466-92811 2016 EA3TRK_2016 CONSENT_DE

Director/Commissioner

Martin/Albtight

125 Lisle Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



