?-303-2021
Jnginal R-528-2017

~ontract #227-2017
DATE: April 15,2021
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUgJ;EiOWRNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ontract Modification: IFAGO #3
CONTRACT # 227-2017

PROJECT: EA-3 Trunk Sewer RMP Project

TO: L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd. dba ATS Construction -

T R S i e T e P Y e L o A s =

Original Contract Amount

$2,916.807.49

Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $1,560,063.16
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 53%

Existing Contract Amount

e e e e e

Net increase in Contract Amount - (From followmg pages)

$4,476,870.65
$240,779.59

Original Contract Amount

Percent Change of This Contract Modification 8.25%

$2,916,807.49
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications $1,800,842.75
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 61.74%

New Contract Amount =t

e e

Recommended by (Proj. Engr.)

Accepted by/—7 /e (-' (Contractor) Date. _‘/_{l_ﬁ ya-di
Accepted W_‘ff ‘ (RMP Manager) Date ‘///’Z 2/
Approved bM (Director) Date_ 4-(-H
Approved byl%&%ﬂ/ﬁ%é (Commissioner) Date 5/ (Eg [ 2]
Approved by M)_&ﬁ;,_) (Mayor or CAQO)

$4,717,650.24

Dateég I z 2o\

Approved By M Cm

{Directer of Purchasing}

Date 4-21-2021



rNet (increase) in contract price

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: April 15, 2021
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #:  |227-2017
CONTRACT #: |FACO#3
Project: EA-3 Trunk Sewer RMP Project
TO: L-M Asphalt Partners, LTF. dba ATS Construction
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease .in contract Increase i_n contract
No. DEL price price
Excessive trench dewatering and work schedule
changes at Victory Haven Training Center to avoid
1| ADD |horse training schedule LS 1 $ - $ 250,000.00
2| DEL |Repairs to manhole 1 1 $ = $ 9220411 $ =
3 $ - $ -
4 $ - $ -
5 $ - $ =
6 $ = $ -
7 $ = $ -
8 $ - $ -
9 $ - 13 -
10 $ = $ ~
11 $ - $ >
12 3 - $ -
13 $ = $ -
14 5 - $ -
15 $ $
P —— — —— - pp— - r—
Total decrease $ 9,220.41
Total increase $ 250,000.00

2 ST N A e T e T L T o T S K R

240,779.59

Page 1 of 1



Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: EA-3 Trunk Sewer RMP Project
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 227.2017
CHANGE ORDER: FACO #3

Necessity for change: These changes will reflect the Final Adjusting
Quantities/Amounts of the construction contract. Excessive trench dewatering and work
schedule changes to accommodate horse training at Victory Haven Training Center.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X_No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ____Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

O)UMJ)&?M It a2\

Mayor Date




LEAK ELIMINATORS, LLC. INVOICE 4116-7
330 LISLE INDUSTRIAL AVENUE DUE 6/30/2020
LEXINGTON, KY 40511

[PROVIDENGE PLAGCE PROJECT/BOB PETERSON | Date:  |6/18/2020
Bid ltem Description Unit | Unit Price | Quantity Total
E27 Laborer HR |$ 70.00 36 $ 2,520.00
E26 |Crew Foreman HR |$ 90.00 18 $ 1.620.00
E22 Small Track Hoe, CAT 301.6C or Equivalent HR |$ 140.00 18 $ 2,520.00
E19  |Dump truck, Single Axle HR [$ 10000| 18 |§  1,800.00
Reimbursement: Two 10 Inch SDR35 GXG Sewer ——
B82 Repair Couplings (see attached Gl Thornburg ticket EA |$ 154.01 15,'} $ 177.11
#5100120415.001) :
Reimbursement; One 10 inch SDR35 GXG Sewer cost plus
B82 Repair Couplings (see attached Cl Thornburg ticket # EA |$ 77.00 1 5,'; $ 88.55
$100120497.001) °
D18 No. 9 Crushed Stone TON|$ 2500| 1979 |$ 494.75
/—-——\
TOTAL s 922041
12/3 /2022
Notes LA

1. WE USED CCTV INSIDE THE DROP MANHOLE AT EA-3 LIFT STATION AND DISCOVERED THE DROP

WAS LEAKING.

2. WE DUG OUT THE DROP AND UNSTACKED THE MANHOLE TO EVALUATE THE LEAK AND

DISCOVERED THE FITTINGS HAD ROLLED THE GASKET AND WAS CRACKED WHICH WAS ALLOWING

GROUND WATER TO ENTER

3. WE BEAT THE OLD CONCRETE OFF THE DROP AND REPLACED PIPE AND FITTINGS.

WE REPOURED THE CONCRETE TO RESTORE THE MANHOLE WHERE REPAIRS WERE MADE

4, WE RESTACKED THE MANHOLE AND BACKFILLED TO THE PROPER GRADE

6/17/2020 TIME AND MATERIALS

LABOR: 2 LABORERS x 9:00 AM TO 6:00 PM = 18 HOURS

FOREMAN: 9:00 AM TO 6:00 PM = 9 HOURS

TRACKHOE: 9:00 AM TO 6:00 PM = 9 HOURS

SMALL DUMP: 9:00 AM TO 6:00 PM = 8 HOURS

6/18/2020 TIME AND MATERIALS

LABOR: 2 LABORERS x 9:00 AM TO 6:00 PM = 18 HOURS

FOREMAN: 9:00 AM TO 6:00 PM = 9 HOURS R -

TRACKHOE: 9:00 AM TO 6:00 PM = 9 HOURS

SMALL DUMP; 9:00 AM TO 6:00 PM = 9 HOURS

Po & (Fo0o 179008
#FOOOOTISEE: _
/B¢ ~202.0 O Sl ana



ATy

e Ship Ticket
Thornhurg D) ):
- rp— SHIP DATE ORDER NUMBER
THE C.l. THORNBURG CO., INC. 0671712020 $100120415.001
T EARTON, 1Y 40510 PAGE NO
858-255-0555 Tk 61 THOR GCO INC ,
Fax 859-250-1171 ;‘“ﬁ'ﬂuﬂfﬁ"mm?‘
Fx 659-259-1171 10f1
SOLO TO: SHIP TO:
LEAK ELIMINATORS LLC LEAK ELIMINATORS
330 LISLE INDUSTRIAL AVENUE 330 LISLE INDUSTRIAL AVENUE
LEXINGTON, KY 40511 LEXINGTON, KXY 40511
Phone # : B59-386-8422 Phone # : B59-368-8422
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUBTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESFERSON
4831 PROVIDENCE PARKWAY KY Contractor
WRITER SHIP VIA WAREHOUSE ORDER DATE | FREIGHT ALLOWED
Jesse Grubbs CALL FOR Ship: 2 Price: 2 06/17/2020 No
ORDER QTY DESCRIPTION

SHIP QTY IHM
2¢ea| ISORES GXC

SOI“HEZB?%;S MEa’l‘erials |or Dangerous Goods] Incident Subtotel
pill, Leai, Fire, ure, or nt
Chll CHEMTREC Day or Night S&H Charges
Within the USA and Canada: 1-800-424-9300 Tax
Oulside USA and Canada: +1 703-527-3687 (collect calls accepted)
Payments
Amount Due

Partad ity GRUIES on 61772020 3 40 05 PIA



e, Ship Ticket
Thernbwig
ot SHIP DATE ORDER NUMBER
THE C.l. maausuae CO.. INC, 06716/2020 $100120497.001
EE%%‘J‘J'?!«? 40510 R PAGE NO.
859.255.0852 iEC) mo:%n 0 NG .
Fox 859-2591171 Lex
Fot E& gﬂ?ﬂ'ﬂ 10f1
SOLD TO: SHIP TO:
LEAK ELIMINATORS LLC LEAK ELIMINATORS
330 LISLE INDUST RML AVENUE 330 LISLE INDUSTRIAL AVENUE
LEXINGTON, KY 40511 LEXINGTON, KY 40511
Phone #: 559-338-9422 Phone # ; 850-388-9422
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER' SALESPERSON
4831 PROVIDENCE PARKWAY KY Contractor
WRITER SHIP VIA WAREHOUSE ORDER DATE | FREIGHT ALLOWED
Jesse Grubbs CALL FOR 8hip: 2 Price: 2 06/18/2020 No
ORDERQTY | SHIPQTY |HM DESCRIPTION
1ea| ea| i TP
Subtotel -
For Hazardous Materials jor Dangerous Goods) Incident tbiats AN77 oo
Spill, Leak, Fire, Exposure, or Accident S&H Charges ( / 7
Call CHEMTREC Day or Night >
Within the USA and Canate: 1-800-424-8300 Tax s Rt
Oulside USA and Canada: +1 703-527-3887 (coliect calls accepled) R
Payments o
Amount Due 88 .55

Pontod Uy GRUJES en €132020 12 84 23 PM




CENTRAL

UUI [un Shipping Localion: 4280 MANCHESTER STREET

Malerialg Company
s— LEXINGTON, KY 40504
Vulean Construction Materials, LLC 859-254.2544
T St~ __E B S o 3 = . S Er
Danger
i Read important health information on reverse.
Peligro
Léase la informacién nmportanle para la salud en el reverso.
ey e rr e YT iz R ST T
RECEIVID HY t'USTG'.'f RILONSK‘;!II E
x .
— e . DRIVER. % &
pate TN I #1 AN TIGKET HO.
/182020 2:22PM | 1243-121 CENTRAL 8313906
RFID Carg Swipes

i ﬂlT[D W RRM"T AllD 'l'MRﬂﬁm\’ bl (lhlhﬁﬂ' Selics um!u’é fora ﬁtm] o tns lli yéu frem et e dohy Iy anly that the suaterial
whd | mlr R Llnmin-lt Loy vt Sefll’s spedilicotion lor 4 ftu rﬂm sal Touth in "io lar*s guolnlon iﬂ.
IIERiBY XCHUDES ALL mnfinums OF MIRCHARTABIUTY M%D ﬂTNI! H]i AH FURFOS Z AL O ﬁ ﬁﬂHMITIES,

FXPHESS OR ITAPLIED, OF THE MAYERIAI. SOIP HIREUNDER, OTHER THAN THE EXPRLSS \lﬁﬁR&HTT S\'ATID r\BOVf. In edd s
cutyl lo iy extasd otkoratie wh fuath o the vyeebrobon deniied ovosd, Sels nuhes 13 aoucaly shilicens wih sephd lo sped yanu
n'-w nm vrlmhu Ihe :rnjuml u soncineuy Pon duielet] :u ot neh unanm 61 aheilir fhe m:nmu! ivm lnnfo'nu:me uulh un pnrﬂ,s f'l'?fl’

T‘ ltiong_ oedi sotes o ket ttondands }ﬂ‘ oble fo crtomer’s to soid ma

SH.'II IH .‘i fyEN Bt riifﬂllsinl! oL ANY (RGDEHTAL OF CONSIOUTITIAL DAMAGL nssn ﬂ'l' HOH (DH.PHP.HEE OF rl-'u M‘.HRIM VITH
SEECHIAION OR [0R ARY DIFICIS 16 T MATEF 405 3010 HEREUNDIF

2t SALLS AND DRRTRS MADE SUZEHT 10 STaUIR S GEHTRA 1KY 40D (GEDIGYN

A% IVIDESLLD BY SIGHAIURE, (K Illl“hﬂul\‘[ TROM SHILER'S FACITY CARRMR AURIOVALOLLS EHAL CARKMH ¥5 SOLELY RESPONSIEIS [{ ]
a(ﬂh-’.t‘r OF 1145 YIHICEES TARL Wl IDHT 2 lll WHIGHTS A6l GEOSS WEIGHT CARRITE SHALL BE RISPOHSIBIL JOX HONFY)G SILLER WRIY 2hY
TELEK 0F TRaNER add FEIN BAFFLLAIND G0 45 10 SIRDEE 11 OUL OF COMPLANSL Wi SUY APTUICRDIE WEHD LWIES 00 T MAXIVUR DIPR
ALOWED BY LYW (AEIER SHALL MDEMNF) STUIER TGE &Ny (0SS [%5EU 8Y TRI0ADING

TRUCK TARE AHD GROSS WEIGHTS ARE DEIERMINED WITH THE DRIVEP 1¥ THE VEHICLE.

CUSTOMER: 30380 CK# CUSTOMER PURCHASE ORDER: |GOVT CONTRACT:
LEAK ELIMINATORS LLC
ORDER: 2020 Miscellaneous/Yard Stockpile PICKED UP
3603404 330 Lisle Indusliial Ave

. Pumgp Station ZONE/MILES
ggﬂ }',NAT'ON ' 330 Lisle Industrial Ave
PRODUCT: 28361 [ NO.9M

COMMENTS:
TRUCK [LE196 Lcak Elminators CARRIER G100 CUSTOMER SELF HAUL
LICENSE  AG3775 KY Triaxle TRAILER ID NO TRAWLER ID NO
FREIGHT TYPE A AXLES 4 TARE DATE (06/18/2020 TARE EXPIRE  O7H 9!2020
GROSS LBGEaw TARE LBS Isev< 31| NET LBS JOH “"’ TODAY.
5640 | 26.000 39,580 {8i78.
STOEERG - [TRRERG — [NETK g PR
20,728 11,775 2:92PM
PEN TOM TRTERIAT RROC
TOTAL JAL HAUL TAX PTH GE
Faﬁféﬂ ARRIVE JOB START UNLOAD FINISH UNLOAD JOB TIME DELAY TIME
e rn’al::::r':vrtrn [LIT-1) curD e s1NE QUATEME B 184 Oy A BCCOLE "0 IERDO LD Y Wha e DR aamage IeRLirg e kuth deldenes -

VRE 1050 002 Jley aiB




MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ L Ex | N GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Linda Gorton
Utban County Council

FROM: Chatles H. Martin, P.E., Director CM
Division of Water Quality

DATE: May 3, 2021

SUBJECT: Change Otdet No. 3 (Final) — EA3 Trunk Sewer Project Contract #227-2017

Request
The Division of Water Quality requests authotization to execute Change Order No. 3 to the agreement with L-M

Asphalt Partners, Ltd. dba ATS Construction for the EA3 Trunk Sewer Project, increasing the contract price by
a sum of $240,779.59 from $4,476.870.65 to $4,717,650.24.

Purpose of Request

The requested change increase is for excessive trench dewatering and work schedule changes to accommodate
property owners impacted by construction delays due to weather and unforeseen subsutface conditions. A
decrease was chatged for 3w party repairs to manhole #1. This change otder is being processed via the blue sheet
process because the two prior change orders were reviewed and approved using the same format.

Project Cost in FY21 and in Future Budget Years

The cost for this FY is: $240,779%9. The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are Funds Budeeted

The funds are budgeted in 4003-303408-3466-92811 2016 EA3TRK_2016 CONSENT_DE

Director/Commissioner

Martin/Albright

125 Lisle Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



