o " |bATE: April 15,2021
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE T
Contract Modification:  |FACO #3
ORDER
CONTRACT #: 227-2017
PROJECT: EA-3 Trunk Sewer RMP Project
TO: L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd, dba ATS Construction

OriQinél C‘antr-a_ict Amount

$2,916,807.49

Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $1,560,063.16
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 53%
Emstmg Contract Amount $4,476,870.65
Net increase in Contract Amount - (From following pages) $240,779.59

Percent Change of This Contract Modlﬁcatlon

e e gy LY

Onglnal Contract Amount

8.25%

$2,916,807.49
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications $1,800,842.75
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 61.74%

New Contract Amount =" -u

(Proj.

Approved by

Approved by

Z Wi ST Engr.)
Accepted byﬂ/\Z@ c. % 72 P: (Contractor)
Accepted bv G (RMP Manager)
Approved bM (Director)

(Commissioner)

(Mayor or CAQ)

$4,717,650. 24

Date. ¥ /19 /2]
Date "%/72 z/
Date_ 7~ -
Date

Date.

Tl S

Approved By

[Director of Purchasing}

Date 4-21-2021



LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: April 15, 2021
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #:  (227-2017

CONTRACT # |FACO #3

Project:  EA-3 Trunk Sewer RMP Project
TO: L-M Asphalt Partners, LTF. dba ATS Construction

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease 'Il"l contract Increase i.n contract
No. DEL . price price
Excessive trench dewatering and work schedule
changes at Victory Haven Training Center to avoid
1] ADD |horse training schedule LS 1 $ - $ 250,000.00
2l DEL |Repairs to manhole 1 1 $ - $ 9,22041 | $ -
3 $ - $ -
4 $ = $ -
5 E -_|s ;
6 $ - $ -
7 $ - $ -
8 $ - $ -
9| $ - $ -
10 $ il K -
11 $ = b -
12 5 = $ ~
13 K - s -
14 % - $ -
15 $ - LB -
: = = = — T e N Ty ey
Total decrease $ 9,220.41
Total increase
F i % = it = 3

Net {(increase) in contract price

$ 240,779.59

N Page 1 of 1



Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: EA-3 Trunk Sewer RMP Project
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |coNTRACT NO. 5 o007
CHANGE ORDER: FACO #3

Necessity for change: These changes will reflect the Final Adjusting
Quantities/Amounts of the construction contract. Excessive trench dewatering and work
schedule changes to accommodate horse training at Victery Haven Training Center.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor | Date




LEAK ELIMINATORS, LLC.

INVOICE 4116-7

330 LISLE INDUSTRIAL AVENUE DUE 6/30/2020
LEXINGTON, KY 40511
PROVIDENCE PLACE PROJECT/ BOB PETERSON ] Date: [Gl'l 82020
Bid ltem Description - Unit | Unit Price | Quantity Total
E27  |Laborer HR |$ 7000 8 |[$ 252000
E26 Crew Foreman HR |$ 90.00 18 $ 1,620.00
E22 Small Track Hoe, CAT 301.6C or Equivalent HR |$ 140.00 18 $ 2,520.00
E19 Dump truck, Single Axle HR |'$ 100.00 18 $ 1,800.00
Reimbursement: Two 10 inch SDRA35 GXG Sewer S
B82 Repair Couplings (see attached Cl Thornburg ticket EA |$ 154.01 1 sf}o $ 177.11
#5100120415.001)
Reimbursement: One 10 inch SDR35 GXG Sewer coel Biue
Bs2 Repair Couplings (see attached Gl Thornburg ticket # EA |$ 7700 15!; $ 88.55
$100120497.001) °
D18 No. 9 Crushed Stone TON [$ 2500| 1979 |§ 484.75
—
TOTAL é $ 8220417
12/3/2020
lotes e ottt

1. WE USED CCTV INSIDE THE DROP MANHOLE AT EA-3 LIFT STATION AND DISCOVERED THE DROP

WAS LEAKING,

2. WE DUG QUT THE DROP AND UNSTACKED THE MANHOLE TO EVALUATE THE LEAK AND

DISCOQVERED THE FITTINGS HAD ROLLED THE GASKET AND WAS CRACKED WHICH WAS ALLOWING

GROUND WATER TO ENTER

3. WE BEAT THE OLD CONCRETE OFF THE DROP AND REPLACED PIPE AND FITTINGS.

WE REPOURED THE CONCRETE TO RESTORE THE MANHOLE WHERE REPAIRS WERE MADE

4, WE RESTACKED THE MANHOLE AND BACKFILLED TO THE PROPER GRADE

6/17/2020 TIME AND MATERIALS

LABOR: 2 LABORERS x 9:00 AM TO 6:00 PM = 18 HOURS -

FOREMAN: 9:00 AM TO 6:00 PM = 9 HOURS

TRACKHOE: 9:00 AM TO 6:00 PM = 9 HOURS

SMALL DUMP: 9:00 AM TO 6:00 PM = 9 HOURS

6/18/2020 TIME AND MATERIALS

LABOR: 2 LABORERS x 9:00 AM TO 6:00 PM = 18 HOURS

FOREMAN: 9:00 AM TO 6:00 PM = 3 HOURS - _

TRACKHOE: 9:00 AM TO 6:00 PM = 9 HOURS

SMALL DUMP: 9:00 AM TO 6:00 PM = 9 HOURS

Po t (Foo17P00E
# 0000595691 _
/&= -3020 O SRl o e



01 I RURRIBN IR

o Ship Ticket
'mornhnrg 3 ‘
e e SHIP DATE ORDER NUMBER
THE G, THORNBURG co INC. 061172020 $100120415.001
740 ENTERPRISE DRIV
‘E&""Gfo?,"i'“ 40510 e e Co T PAGE NO.
e EH
Fox 6502501171 1of1
soLD TO: SHIP TO:
LEAK ELIMINATORS LLC LEAK ELIMINATORS
330 LISLE INDUSTRIAL AVENUE 330 LISLE INDUSTRIAL AVENUE
LEXINGTON, KY 40511 LEXINGTON, KY 405
Phone # : §50-388-8422 Phone # : 859-388-9422
CUSTOMERNUMBER|  CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESFERSON
4831 PROVIDENCE PARKWAY KY Contractor
WRITER SHIP VIA WAREHOUSE ORDERDATE | FREIGHT ALLOWED
Jesse Grubbs CALL FOR Ship: 2 Price: 2 0611712020 No
ORDERQTY | SHIPQTY |HM DESCRIPTION
For Hazardous Malerials [or Dangerous Goods)] Incident Subtotal { l;
Spill, Leak, Fire, Exposure, or Accident &H Ch, a9
Cail CHEMTREC Day or Night S8H Charges ~flzu
Within the USA and Ganads: 1-800~424-9300 Tax
Quiside USA and Canada: +1 703-527-3887 (collect calls accepted) sxAE e
Payments AR
T 15wk
Amount Due SR

Pamad By GRUJES on GHTI2020 D 40 05 P

'\/



DRV BTN

.Ship Ticket
—————— SHIP DATE ORDER NUMBER
THE C.). THORNBURG CO.. INC. 05716/2020 | $100120497.001
CEXINGTON, KY 40010 PAGE NO
850-255-0852 n nsmet%gg%%o NG .
Fax 859-2584111 LEXINGTON, KY 40510
Fos 8532584170 10f1
SOLDTO; SHIP TO:
LEAK ELIMINATORS LLC LEAK ELUMINATORS
330 LISLE INDUSTRIAL AVENUE 330 LISLE IN DUSTRIAL AVENUE
LEXINGTON, KY 40511 LEXINGTON, KY
Phone # : 859-388-9422 Phone #; 859-388-9422
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
4831 PROVIDENCE PARKWAY KY Conlractor
WRITER SHIP VIA WAREHOUSE ORDER DATE | FREIGHT ALLOWED
Jesse Grubbs CALL FOR Ship: 2 Price: 2 06/18/2020 No
ORDER QTY SHIPQTY | HM DESCRIPTION
1ea| ea A i
Subtotal -
gon'Hfzaad%us Materials for Dangerous Goods] Incident ublota (/ 177 co
pill, Leak, Fire, Exposure, or Accident
Call CHEMTREC Day or Night S&H Charges  ( I/ 1,
Within the USA and Canada: 1-800-424-9300 Tax ~
Quiside USA and Canads: +1 703-627-3887 (collect calls accepled) = 15
Payments el B> R
Amount Due 88 .55

Protac By GRIUIES on S8/2020 12 §4.22 PN




CENTRAL

Shipping Localion: 1280 MANCHESTER STREET

Uulcan

Malerials Compeny
O

LEXINGTON, KY 40504

Vulean Construction Materials, LLC 850-254-2541

ER T S s b b e

e “Danger
Read unportant health informatio_n on reverse.

Peligro

Lease la mformac:on :mportante para la salud en el reverso

-y

I

-

EE o oIS T LSS s S T e A

=

HEGI- i {J HY .US'O"!'RJ‘CDNSI(‘!H E

X

Tnaty
| 51872020

~—- ORIVER
Tihlt:

2:22PM

TIGKET NO.

8313906

1 Arid
__1243-121 CENTRAL

RFID Card Swipes

TITATID W, RBAIEHY ARD WARRI\NTY DlitlAlfﬁ(R' Solles wmwnl fu 1 punﬂ nl . lli ¥
herevender sbstontioly topmdies with Sefler’s éﬁ‘ icotien for s om mi Touth in Sellar's guototion

sold lericl ey

NERERY EXCLUDIS ALl WARRRHYIES OF MIR AHMBIUTT M!D F!TN“S mx ANY PURPOSE, AND Ml. omtﬁ"wmm\ums
FXPHESS OR (HAPLIED, OF YHE MAT(RH[ SO1p HIREUKDER, O1HER IHAN INE EXPRESS \II«RRANTY STATED ABOVE. In e *=n
carest lo ths ezl c'bzmre w! fesh - the genfihen dostifiad oeee, Seles muhes 72 wzucaty ahstegus ach reput lo wcnﬁt 5mnh’
shragnen, whohe tae malesiol o soactecs ron daleteriau, u n..n u-nm o aa ahﬂhu ke m l:mi i m mrfq n::me v.nh cny‘ pu-us,s
speiironens e .:Inmns sidineree, stattes o hel slondor ohle ¢ soid mateno] o rr ﬂlIF
WAL 07 %0 IVEND BE RESPONSEELL ""i ARY IRGRINIA OR [0'! m(.'flﬂlt.l DA"».B[ IISID BY IHJH (U!"PH..II(E oF THE Wli!h‘nl iy
SFECHICAIDN ©F [0R ANY BEFILIY IR T+ic MAHIFAL5 301N REREUNDF

At YALES AhD DFUVERS WADE SH3:LIT T ST01F S GIHTRA PRV Shb (500G
A% RVIDEMLED BY QULNATURE, OR thHUR( RGN SHILIRS FAUIRHIY CARRMR A(KH(RAIOLES [HA) CARRATR I% SOLELY RESPONSIGE FOR hi
2CCURLLY OF TIHS VIIHEIT S T2P1 RRIDHI AFHE WLIGHTS a5l GROSS WLIGIT CARRITR SHALL BE SESPOHSIALE TOR HOTIFYIRG SHALR WHEL 26
16L4% OF TRRNEY 2185 SEEH BuREAED 50 <, 30 SHOIE IF UL OF COMPIERAL wiith BHY 2PRUICARSF WHEIHD 1TES 10 Tl AnAxivnb i
SLEOWID BY U (22533 SHAN “HDEMS:E ) SRR BGF ANy 1DSY [A5ED 8y CYITIDADIGG

TRUCK TARE AND GROSS WEIGHTS ARE DETERMINED WITH THE DRIVEP 1H THE VEHIQE

i Fream digie ¢ :—&I:\.:ly nnly that e ,mu?g

*

¥RE 1850 G1-2 Ficy DelS

CUSTOMER: 30380 CK# CUSTOMER PURCHASE ORDER: |GOVT CONTRACT:
LEAK ELIMINATORS LLC
ORDER: 2020 Miscellaneous/Yard Slnckpile PICKED UP
3603404 330 Lisie Industial Ave
Pump Stafion ZONE/MILES
DESTINATION: - . ,
330 Lisle Induslirial Ave
PUMP
PRODUCT: 28361 NO. oM
COMMENTS:
TRUCK 1.E196 L.cak Elnwnalors CARRIER C100 CUSTOMER SELF HAUL
LICENSE  AG3775 KY Triaxle TRAILER ID NO TRAILER ID NO
FREIGHT TYPE A AXLES 4 |TARE DATE 06/18/2020 TARE EXPIRE  07/18/2020
~ROSS LBSeers {TARE LBS 5«31 NET LBS Ul RIS CXBami T 0ADS TODAGROSS LEGAL WT |
65.540 | 25.060 asseo| 19.79 | 1970.] 1 80,000
SROSS NG TARE KG NETKG [WoHEnz T PCART JOUT OF PLARY
29,728 1,775 17,053 17.95 17951 2:11om 2:22PM
Ww TMATERIAL HAUL
3 A T e 4 (..
TotAL RATERIAL HAUL TAX OTHER C _:—Rsssm
Famm ARRIVE JOB START UNLOAD FINISH UNLOAD |JOB TIME DELAY TIME
e mfsr?:cﬁﬂn ST oo 8 BT INe PRITeT 78T GV ARt AtLET 70 ITADOTSr Ty WABLEVE! O GRTAZE IEELART] 10T BCh SvaneS






