
MAYOR LINDA GORTON � LEXINGTON 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

Request 

Mayor Linda Gorton 
Urban County Council 

aii!i.Dk= 
Division of Water Quality 

April 27, 2021 

Change Order #1 - Final -EA3 Pump Station (CR-2) - Consent Decree (R.MP) 

CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E. 

DIRECTOR 

WATER QUALITY 

The Division of Water Quality requests authorization to execute Final Change Order No.1 to the agreement 
with the W. Rogers Company, lLC for the EA3 Pump Station Project, decreasing the contract price by the 
sum of$523,528.80 from $5,190,766.00 to $4,667,237.20. 

Purpose of Request 

The requested change is to decrease the quantities of materials and labor required to complete the work. The 
decrease also includes $107,250.75 in liquidated damage penalties imposed on the Contractor. 

Project Cost in FY21 

The savings for FY21 is $523,528.80 

Me Funds Budgeted 

The funds are budgeted in 4003-303408-3466-92811 2016 LFUCG EA3FS_2016 CONSENT_DE 

Director / Commissioner 

Martin / Albright 

125 Lisle Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone/ 859.254.7787 Fax/ lexingtonky.gov 


