
Tuesday, May 18, 2021

3:00 PM

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St

Lexington, KY 40507

Council Chamber

Urban County Council Work Session

Docket

Video Teleconference



May 18, 2021Urban County Council Work Session Docket

I. Public Comment

II. Requested Rezonings/ Docket Approval

III. Approval of Summary

a 0504-21 Table of Motions: Council Work Session, May 4, 2021

ws motions 5 4 21Attachments:

IV. Budget Amendments

V. New Business

VI. Continuing Business/ Presentations

a 0507-21 Neighborhood Development Funds: May 18, 2021

NDF List 5 18 21Attachments:

b 0498-21 Committee Summary: Environmental Quality & Public Works, 

March 9, 2021

eqpw_2021-03-09Attachments:

c 0505-21 Presentation: Lextran FY2022 Budget; By: Jill Barnett

Lextran FY22 Budget for LFUCG Council_2021

Lextran_Memo to Council for FY2022 Budget

Attachments:

d 0506-21 Presentation: Office of Homelessness Prevention and Intervention 

Five-Year Strategic Plan; 

By: Polly Ruddick

5_18_2021 LFUCG Council Work Session OHPI Strategic Plan_FINAL

Resolution Expressing Support of Housing and Homelessness Strategic Plan_FINAL

Attachments:

VII. Council Reports

VIII. Mayor's Report

IX. Adjournment

Page 2 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14491
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8b32c0d9-8cda-4ea2-8945-c98fa2ff76c5.docx
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14494
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c2b74861-6af1-4e35-a3ed-3c294bff01c5.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14485
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f2f8ba08-afcf-40a7-8cb3-4792b9c3a72c.docx
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14492
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=504ffd6b-9322-4d3b-909b-b1333488b570.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cdb08a19-f9a3-4215-a1a9-9f687ebd9c57.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14493
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=54d2062f-84fc-48fb-b718-a936f57a5f4a.pptx
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0206ad25-80aa-4793-8edb-7088bc85e1d7.pdf


May 18, 2021Urban County Council Work Session Docket

Administrative Synopsis - New Business Items

a 0434-21 Authorization to execute an agreement between the 

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and Rozzi Inc. / dba 

Rozzi Famous Fireworks to sell, furnish and deliver a fireworks 

display on July 3, 2021 or the postponement date of July 4, 2021 at 

a cost not to exceed $18,000. (If fired on the postponement date, a 

fee of ten percent (10%) will be added.) Funds are budgeted. 

[Conrad]

Rozzi Bluesheet Agreement Memo

Rozzi Contract 7-3-2021

Attachments:

b 0446-21 Authorization to execute a sole source agreement with J. Edinger 

and Sons to purchase snowplow parts, at a cost not to exceed 

$167,000. These costs are for blades, curb guards, cutting edges, 

blade hinge assembly, etc. Funds are budgeted. (L0446-21) 

(Allen/Albright)

J Edinger Memo.doc

J Edinger sole source.pdf

00726789.DOCX

Attachments:

c 0448-21 Authorization to sign an agreement with Kentucky Transportation 

Cabinet (KYTC) for installation of median curbs on Versailles Road 

at Mason Headley. The Division of Engineering needs this action 

due to the request by KYTC to replace the existing temporary 

median barrier with concrete curbs as part of the subject project, at 

a cost of $65,000. Funds are budgeted and will be reimbursed by 

KYTC. (L0448-21) (Burton/Albright)

KYTC Bluesheet Memo

Exhibit A - Versailles Road Sheet R8a

US 60 Curb Construction Contract

00726790.DOCX

Attachments:

d 0455-21 Authorization to execute an Amendment to the Professional 

Services Agreement (“PSA”) with Gresham Smith for a site 

evaluation and the development of a master plan for the Coldstream 

Industrial Park 200 acre site, increasing the contract amount by 

$887 and providing for the provision and administration of a project 

website from May 7, 2021 through June 30, 2021. Funds are 

budgeted. (L0455-21) (Bencz/Atkins)

bluesheet memo - coldstream additional services

Executed Agreement -- Coldstream 200 Acre Master Plan

Attachments:

Page 3 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14421
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fc262d61-d26e-4d4e-8cb3-6f5c586e2364.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3c453f9f-449c-4b9a-8086-328bf024bf42.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14433
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e86f9103-e069-4126-aeb6-146ee2b2d957.doc
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=61b0385b-085a-4c24-9a03-65a6db80e45d.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=827a4838-205b-4264-85dd-fc1eff2f775f.DOCX
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14435
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b7b30401-d1a6-4a24-915c-3e301b1e5710.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=10146e83-9cdd-4753-ae5c-8e5fe13ffab8.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=21b5f7d8-89d0-4534-958d-2efb57cf195e.docx
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=958628b0-cfd6-4ee8-9b35-e67f4c8824ed.DOCX
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14442
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1a533225-94e5-4ea2-b5bc-b1805ee6a29b.docx
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4e1f574c-cd6f-47bb-9c59-a1f61b978766.pdf


May 18, 2021Urban County Council Work Session Docket

e 0456-21 Authorization to execute a partial release of a utility easement 

located at 132 & 148 Louie Place, at no cost to LFUCG. (L0456-21) 

(Martin/Albright)

Blue Sheet Memo

louie14

Louie132-148b

00726792.DOCX

Attachments:

f 0457-21 Authorization to execute Final Adjusting Change Order No. 1 to the 

agreement with WRC1, LLC d/b/a W. Rogers Co., for the 

Expansion Area #3 Pump Station Project, decreasing the contract 

price by the sum of $523,528.80, from $5,190,766.00 to 

$4,667,237.20. (L0457-21) (Martin/Albright)

Blue Sheet Memo

LFUCG Contract Change Order

00726797.DOCX

Attachments:

g 0459-21 Authorization to execute certificates of consideration and other 

necessary documents, and to accept deeds for property interests 

needed for the Liberty Road Trunk Sewer Project, a Remedial 

Measures Project required by the Consent Decree, at a cost not to 

exceed $18,264.00. Funds are budgeted. (L0459-21) 

(Martin/Albright)

Blue Sheet Memo

Project Area Map - Liberty Road Trunk Sewer

00726799.DOCX

Attachments:

h 0464-21 Authorization to abolish one (1) vacant classified position of Deputy 

Director of Administrative Services (Grade 527E) and create one 

(1) classified position of Administrative Officer Sr. (Grade 526E) in 

the Division of Water Quality, effective upon passage of Council . 

The Division of Water Quality is requesting this reorganization to 

complete the organizational transition that began with the 2019 

creation of various positions and can now be finalized due to the 

retirement of the former deputy director. Future impact of a savings 

of $4,849.57. (L0464-21) (Maxwell/Hamilton)

Bluesheet Memo 21.0019

From To

Fiscal Impact 21.0019

Attachments:

i 0466-21 Authorization to accept a donation from Vulcan Materials of 350 

cubic feet of natural limestone wall face and cap stone for use at 

the Versailles Road Welcome Sign. No budgetary impact. 

Page 4 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14443
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=290890c3-ebed-424a-91e3-4d6889f8aa8f.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e4c1abc9-b3d0-4fbe-baca-71ef5462c60a.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=13ab4826-e0ed-4b17-9d7d-dd689b6eccc8.bmp
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a88fe7c6-e159-4499-a0b7-2cfddee9a830.DOCX
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14444
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f91b833b-8e84-40fc-a9fc-8dce2f0d3321.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1431ee41-465f-47de-8dae-768a2c09d776.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c8e2cff2-1e4a-4969-b219-45d65cd77005.DOCX
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14446
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c7fe9991-0e2e-42b1-a5cb-3b0f606947b8.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6bbb29f0-eb55-43b1-9c63-a65b2c90fdde.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8e469bd2-7ac5-4c44-bd72-2f9685cbc57a.DOCX
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14451
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7572819e-9854-479a-8da3-33e2d195700a.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0860b93c-0254-4067-b373-3d1aa63ca863.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=49f1f9b3-51d2-41d4-9448-c36c59380459.xls
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14453


May 18, 2021Urban County Council Work Session Docket

(L0466-21) (Plueger/Albright)

0466-21 bluesheet Vulcan donation.pdf

donation reso - welcome sign (00726312xAFB4D).doc

00726312.DOC

00726882.DOC

Attachments:

j 0467-21 Authorization to accept a donation from The Keeneland 

Association, Inc. of a 650-foot long 4 board horse farm fence, 

painted white, at the Versailles Road Welcome Sign. No budgetary 

impact. (L0467-21) (Plueger/Albright)

0467-21 bluesheet Keeneland fence donation.pdf

00726769.DOC

Attachments:

k 0470-21 Authorization to accept Risk Management Services Company 

(“RMSC”) as the selected vendor for the services requested in RFP 

No. 3-2021 Third Party Administrator for Claims Management 

Services and Claims Adjustment Handling Services for Workers’ 

Compensation, Auto Liability and Physical Damages, General 

Liability, and Property Claims and to enter into a multiyear (3 years 

with option to renew for 2 additional one-year periods) services 

agreement with RMSC, at a cost not to exceed $383,600 for 

FY2022. (L0470-21) (Speckert)

Memo.PDF

Agreement(executed).PDF

00726681.DOCX

00727290.DOC

Attachments:

l 0472-21 Authorization to execute a Master Subscription Agreement with 

Granicus for the annual renewal of Legistar maintenance and 

support. Cost is $26,611.12 for FY22 with annual increases up to 

10%. Funds are budgeted. (L0472-21) (Nugent/Valicenti)

Granicus Legistar Support Renewal Legistar Memorandum

Granicus Master_Subscription_Agreement(ept changes2) - Final from Law for Legistar File

Granicus Quote Q-129915 for Legistar Support Renewal 07012021-06302022 - requires signature on order

Attachments:

m 0479-21 Authorization to execute Change Order No. 3 (Final) to the 

agreement with L-M Asphalt Partners Ltd. d/b/a ATS Construction, 

for the Expansion Area 3 Trunk Sewer Project, increasing the 

contract price by the sum of $240,779.59, from $4,476,870.65 to 

$4,717,650.24. Funds are budgeted. (L0479-21) (Martin/Albright)

Page 5 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ca7feb1b-b133-4e90-93d0-c25234a354e9.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=55e97f53-c27c-456d-b89c-c5e87934f0a2.doc
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=efad1083-a276-4055-b723-a0f62ec23fe9.DOC
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=017c3c54-3ce4-42d0-81a5-82f24376ffbf.DOC
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14454
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7b11ab3a-62a0-436f-8b6b-2408cb691fec.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=710f2b0a-52bf-49ea-bbbf-f469f5b93d77.DOC
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14457
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f9eb8643-9461-4da4-b7f5-c8934049d81a.PDF
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2b9e5f09-37d1-4edf-9d4e-bd47cd4b55f1.PDF
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fa14a61c-b11d-423a-bc27-aca13f68f41c.DOCX
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b3a6687d-2fdd-4ec6-b9c3-bdd6d062c10d.DOC
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14459
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e0f3690e-fad4-43ae-8a48-73fde6d55d88.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=033d2457-5e3b-418a-9d72-8d332245010b.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c016699f-3193-49fb-b0a5-ddb2da5c721c.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14466


May 18, 2021Urban County Council Work Session Docket

Blue Sheet Memo

LFUCG Contract Change Order

EA 3 Trunk CO 3 Map

00726923.DOCX

Attachments:

n 0480-21 Authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 to the Grant Award 

Agreement with WGPL Neighborhood Association, Inc., for a 

Stormwater Quality Project, decreasing the grant award by the sum 

of $5,492.63, from $11,575.00 to $6,082.37. (L0480-21) 

(Martin/Albright)

Blue Sheet Memo

LFUCG Contract Change Order

FY2018 WGPL - Council Map

00726926.DOCX

Attachments:

o 0483-21 Authorization to provide $15,000 in matching funds for the Civic 

Artist-in-Residence Project. The Civic Artist-in-Residence project 

will provide three artists in the city departments of EQPW, Finance, 

and Social Services for a 13-month long collaborative project 

working with city employees. Funds are budgeted. (L0483-21) 

(Lyons/Scott)

MEMO Civic Lex Artist in Residence

Civic Artist Grant

Attachments:

p 0484-21 Authorization to execute a Memorandum of Understanding between 

the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and The Plantory. 

This MOU will provide for an AmeriCorps VISTA member for the 

Office of Multicultural Affairs for one year at a one-time cost not to 

exceed $6,000. The AmeriCorps VISA member will provide support 

for the activities of the Lexington Global Engagement (Global Lex) 

for one year. Funds are budgeted. (L0484-21) (Taylor/Scott)

Acknowledgement of AmeriCorps Prohibited Activities

MOU Global Lex AmeriCorps Vista Plantory 2021.2022

GLOBAL LEX MOA 2021-2022

Attachments:

q 0486-21 Authorization for approval of a FY21 Class B Infrastructure 

Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant for North Lexington 

Holdings II, LLC in the amount of $48,255.00. Funds are budgeted. 

(L0486-21) (Martin/Albright)

Blue Sheet Memo

FY 2021 Class BI - North Lexington Holdings II GAAwAttachment A_Grantee signed

FY 2021 NLH II LLC at 525 N Limestone - Council Map_rev.5.3.21

Attachments:

Page 6 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=580a7d9a-4bf1-4b3a-a81f-74bda6822ec4.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a12cd159-0a38-484e-9ed3-4faab1132273.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e33d1a3a-478c-4503-81e4-b7bdad33969e.pptx
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1f9eface-d138-4c1e-9ec0-0526be780039.DOCX
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14467
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6ebe3b8b-ae1d-4968-8228-4ae5a3f7e72e.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=18038b85-9f8d-44a1-ba49-75c77df4d856.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=99a7fa34-1e88-4d4f-94ef-34d0444aaaf2.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e108094e-19ce-4fcd-9419-05d734420070.DOCX
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14470
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cd9a2706-c407-42bf-9e2d-d1aa4bf82b0b.docx
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=56276b90-9151-40ba-b084-329c3c4524d3.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14471
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ee19f9c7-4d73-4cae-a837-b2cbb8f28a0a.docx
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=afdd66be-4536-414b-9f52-fca87b509ec8.docx
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=db44f706-a08b-48cd-88c1-1e3373afc20e.docx
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14473
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8ac7a4e5-f5cf-4c5f-836f-4b00f8c80ef7.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b166c6c3-0bfc-4fc6-bb4a-6ab7797d4749.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2f5d1469-b780-4988-b21e-a92476113ca3.pdf


May 18, 2021Urban County Council Work Session Docket

r 0487-21 Authorization to accept award offered from the Kentucky 

Department of Juvenile Justice in the amount of $100,000 for 

provision of Day Treatment Services in the Division of Youth 

Services for FY 2022. Match in the amount of $394,698 is 

required. Match of $394,698 has been included in the Mayor’s 

Proposal Budget for FY2022 for program operation. (L0487-21) 

(Hong/Ford)

Bluesheet Memo Day Treatment

FY2022 Budget Amendment - DAY_TREAT_2022

Draft_PON2_523_2100001970_1_PO_CNTRCT_FORM - Unsigned

Attachments:

s 0489-21 Authorization to accept grant award and to execute agreement from 

the Kentucky 911 Services Board (previously known as Kentucky 

Commercial Mobile Radio Services (CMRS) Board) in the amount 

of $86,069.90 to update and refresh Solacom Guardian 911 

Telephone Customer Premise Equipment (CPE) in the Division of 

E-911 for a total cost of $95,633.22. Match of 10% is required in 

the amount of $9,563.32. Funds are budgeted. (L0489-21) 

(Stack/Armstrong)

21-Blue Sheet Memo Acceptance

FY2022 Budget Amendment - STHOCMRS_2022

2021 KY 911 Services Board Grant #21-108 (002)

SC_094_2100001120_1_PO_CNTRCT_FORM - Lexington-Fayette 21-108_CBB - Unsigned

Attachments:

t 0490-21 Authorization to accept grant funds of $178,120 from the Kentucky 

Office of Homeland Security in partnership with the Kentucky 

Office of the Secretary of State for the purchase of Cradlepoint 

Devices for election security. No matching funds are required. 

(L0490-21) (Lanter/Hamilton)

21-Blue Sheet Memo Cradlepoint

BA 11150

Award Letter 10.9.20

Draft_SC_094_2100001014_1_PO_CNTRCT_FORM_CBB - Unsigned

Attachments:

u 0491-21 Authorization to accept the proposal of Dean Dorton Technology to 

perform a cybersecurity assessment. Cost is $9,900 for FY21. 

Funds are budgeted. (L0491-21) (Nugent/Valicenti)

Cybersecurity Assessment Legistar Memorandum

Dean Dorton Technology Cybersecurity Assessment Agreement UPDATED

Attachments:

v 0492-21 Authorization to execute certificates of consideration and other 

necessary documents, and to accept deeds for property interests 

needed for the Idle Hour Culvert Access Stormwater Improvements 

Page 7 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14474
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c0e3d518-953c-4d40-88e8-ef6eac68c04d.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7a5175ae-cdd0-4756-b4ad-92aabc9b26e1.xlsx
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=61d89557-5605-400f-aa10-64cd77800ff9.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14476
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3c5959eb-5725-468b-a03c-518b33fc140f.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=53ac1e5c-1aff-47c5-9550-73c8896d3871.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a5205897-3cb5-43a5-be04-13bebadffba5.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e5479f3b-9992-48ac-abbb-df0fb6b6ba44.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14477
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5d6720bb-7ded-4dc0-aa57-84e917d5c9bd.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=03b47f00-3173-429a-96e4-b365455b7b41.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5ca0f967-7e6b-4988-98fd-1b4a81538cfe.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f2595f86-0db5-4cec-8ab6-0b2315bc11b6.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14478
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2a434e6c-c847-4d75-b4b0-29265d33614e.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=794ce89f-7a21-4ed3-8a04-380f88119312.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14479


May 18, 2021Urban County Council Work Session Docket

Project, at a cost not to exceed $165.25. Funds are budgeted. 

(L0492-21) (Martin/Albright)

Blue Sheet Memo

EXECUTED MOU 2349 Richmond Road - Idle Hour Culvert

Project Area Map - Idle Hour Culvert Access SWI

Aerial Exhibit -  Storm Sewer Easement-Property of Southland Christian Church

Attachments:

w 0493-21 Authorization to submit a grant application and to accept award if 

offered to the Land and Water Conservation Fund requesting a 

grant amount of $25,000 for improvements at Raven Run Nature 

Sanctuary, the acceptance of which obligates the Urban County 

Government to a match of $25,000. A budget amendment will be 

initiated if the grant is awarded. (L0493-21) (Conrad)

21-Blue Sheet Memo Land  Water Grant

LWCF 2021 Application

Attachments:

x 0494-21 Authorization to accept a grant of federal funds totaling $180,800 

from the Kentucky Office of Homeland Security for the Division of 

Police under the FY2020 State Homeland Security Grant Program. 

No matching funds are required. (L0494-21) (Weathers/Armstrong)

21-blue sheet memo to accept

BA 11156

Draft_SC_094_2100001267_1_PO_CNTRCT_FORM - Unsigned

Attachments:

y 0495-21 Authorization to accept an award of $121,178,058 from the U.S. 

Treasury Department’s Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund as 

authorized by the American Rescue Plan Act and authorizing the 

Mayor to execute all necessary award documents. (L0495-21) 

(Lanter/Hamilton)

BS Memo

Recovery Fund Award Terms 5.10.2021

Attachments:

Page 8 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ed200e10-a148-4d83-8818-259a659eaafa.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=00cf319f-1d32-4994-a42c-cd4149ef0aff.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=678c1fda-489d-4b8c-8f78-5e9f798da0b2.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0298b98a-1f27-47d2-a575-227bab1ad2ca.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14480
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b893950f-eeec-43d4-8ebb-4291d06bab03.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=533d9ca7-cc27-4723-9ea3-e3edc79f02eb.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14481
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=606ca7d2-b1e8-482e-8088-774530ff7c54.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=867fbe40-ac39-4211-8696-35eb24c709f8.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d80c2aaa-5a4a-4a1c-b402-65cc5be1172d.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14482
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=10ba269e-9f00-42d9-a0df-a5f41a8c59e9.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5ee3c5cd-ebac-45cc-b3b2-17bb6032b1d2.pdf

