R-776-2018
Original R-528-2017
Contract #227-2017

€ Jo | abegd X

eleq (OVD 10 JoAepy) Q&%@\ .<<h/ | \_ Aq penoiddy

2/-0/-8/ 9*a (JouoISSILWOD) 7 .\M = ,,___. -.Mw\\ww penoddy
5l-97-[] °*&d (10300a1Q) AN «S\.uxi\o voi J‘.&O\mebﬂxv Aq panoiddy
m\\\m N\\: aleQ (1030B4U0D) § m\ \,\u @v\n&\s pajdeosoy
BI[57]/7 ewra umimsioo) T o e
gl /s//| ©*d Wa@(c:mﬂﬂmﬁnf_w \ : Jq pepuswiwosay

61°L08'€E6°ES JopiO abueyn siy) Buipnjou] JUNOWY JoBIUCD MBN
%L8°V¢E SUOIIBOLIPO 1oB1JUO) |je Jo abuey) Juadlad
00°000°21L0°L$ SUOIJEDIPOA 10B1UOY [|E JO JUNOWY SAle|nWND
6¥°208'016C$ Junowy 19eJ4jUo0) [eulbuo

B T e e o S

%L8°¥E uonesyIPol Joenuo) siy] jo sbuey) jusdisd
00°000°2ZL0O°L$ (sebed Buimojjo} wol4) - Junowy JoBIUOY Ul (8sesisep/asealoul) JoN
6¥°L08°'016'C$ Junowy 1oesuo) bunsixg
%0 SUONBOYIPOI 10B1IU0D SNnoIABId Jo abuey) Jusdlad
00°0% SUONEIIHPO 10BJJUOD SNOIABIH JO JUNOWY SAlERINWNYD
61°,08°016°C$ Junowy joejuo) jeulbuQ

R R

R R o R S S S S S S S S oL

uOIONJISUOD S1V BGP 'PI] ‘SJouped Jeydsy W-T ‘0L

-0 dWY ‘10sloid Jomeg yunil €-v3  :1103ro¥d

110¢-Lec

~—

810C ‘6 JoqenoN

‘# 1LOVHLINOD
:UONEOLIPOA 10BU0D }3AAO
FONVHO LOVILNOD LNJNNYIAOD ALNNOD NVEHN FLLIAVA-NOLONIXT
‘d1va

3



¢ jo g ebed

2oud 10B1UOD UI (BSBBIOU| 9SBSI99P) JON

e )

2sealoul [B)0 ]

00'000°210°L$

¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢ R

00'000°210°L$

asea10ap [0

L]
& & &L L L A &P (¢4

00°06 $| 00ELL | AD ‘leuonippe AD 00€°L L "xoidde o AD GZLEL
s1 quiod siy} e ‘[eaowsl y20. Jo Ajuenb psjewnss
[€J0} 8y “wlod pig 8y} ul pajedipul semjeym ueyy| AAQv |
Je)ealb yonw sem paaowal aq 0} ool jo Auenb sy

00°000°210°}

H| B A P R SR H| &

"9jep 0} ‘piq swisyl 40

Anuenb ay) ul sebueyd Aue pue Jayjeam 1o} sAejap Joj
00°0$ 00°0% N $ I v3 awy paysanbau Ajsnoiraud (e sapnjoul swy [euolippe| AAV L
SIYL '8L/LE/ZI O} (moy Joj 3|qe|ieA.) sejoyuew

pue adid sy} Jo} @) uons|dwo) JoeuUO) Ssealou|

saud ol 8oud Ju Amuenp | shiu sabueyd jo uonduoss 13d ©°N
1OB1UOD U 8sealou| JOBJUOD Ul 9SB3108(J Hd 1N RUEND | sHun 44 el a /aav | wey

‘suoneoyioads pue sueld 10e.uU02 3y} wolj sabueyd Bumojjo) ayy uyim Aldwod o) pesenbas Aqaisy a1e nop
uonoNNSUo) S1V eqp “Pi ‘siauped yeydsy -1 Kol
¥-40 dINY 08oid Jameg quni] €-y3  1osfoid

L102-222| # 1OVHLINOO
L| # PO 10BJUOD NOILVOIIdIQONW LOVYLINOD
8102 ‘6 19qWSAON 31va LINIWNUIAO0D ALNNOD NVEAN FLLIAVI-NOLONIXI




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: EA-3 Trunk Sewer; RMP CR-4
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |CONTRACT NO. 227-2017
CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Rock removal greater than indicated in the Bid Form. Gravity
sewer installed at depths from 12.5 to 31.3 feet. This sewer was installed this deep to
allow for the elimination of 3 upstream pump stations.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X_ No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _X Yes __Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _X Yes _ No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _X Yes No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: The contract completion date shall be extended for
the pipe and manholes (readf ta. ac?ept flow) to 12/31/18.
5 BEC 0 4 2018

/ )\‘M‘ /Nﬁ.

Ma%r Date




m €311 LWIEi=BIEP/WL 091 ‘¥ LEL8OY V8- LLEGE0 ) 8ED)/sdewywoajBoobmmm/sdiy

B00S 96009 8L0Z® Elep de ‘a|boog gL0z® Asbew)

109[oud
JO uoneoo|
ajewixoidde

100l01d Jamag yuni| €3 sdep 26 09

sdepy aj6ooo 8L0c/9L/LL



MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEXl N GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Utrban County Council

FROM: Micﬂv\,@,wrz_a.n.mmnr'w

>
Chatles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

DATE: November 16th, 2018

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 — EA3 Trunk Sewer Project

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests authotization to execute Change Order No. 1 to the agreement with
L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd. dba ATS Construction for the EA3 Trunk Sewer Project, incteasing the contract
price by a sum of $1,017,000.00 from $2,916,807.49 to $3,933,807.49, and extend the contract deadline to
December 31, 2018.

Purpose of Request

The requested change is to increase the quantity of rock removal from the original bid to the quantity
encounteted in the field. The bid quantity was 1,875 cubic yards and the field quantity is 11,300 cubic yards
fot a total of 13,175 cubic yards. At the unit price bid by ATS Construction this is an increase of $1,017,000.
Of the seven (7) bidders, ATS has the lowest unit price for rock temoval. The contract completion date has
been extended to reflect the delay expetienced by the contractor for unusual weather, additional rock
excavation and restricted work hours.

Project Cost in FY19 and in Future Budget Years

The cost for this FY is: $1,017,000.00. The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are Funds Budgeted
The funds are budgeted in 4003-303408-3466-92811 2016 EA3TRIK_2016 CONSENT_DE

Director/Commissioner

Martin

125 Lisle Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511/ 859 425 2400 Phone / 859 254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky gov



LaDonna Roberts

= —— ——— = _—— ———]1)
From: Michael Cravens
Sent: Monday, November 19, 2018 2:32 PM
To: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst
Cc: Charles Martin
Subject: RE: Law Review: EA3 Trunk Change Order 1

| have reviewed this request for authorization for the Mayor to execute Change Order #1 to the agreement with L-M
Asphalt Partners, Ltd. d/b/a ATS Construction, increasing the contract price by the sum of $1,017,000.00, from
$2,916,807.49 to $3,933,807.49, and extending the contract completion date to December 31, 2018.

No legal issues. OK to bluesheet.

Michael Cravens
Attorney Senior
Department of Law

859.258.3500
MCravens@lexingtonky.gov
lexingtonky.gov

" LExINGTON

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential
information that is legally privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law, including but not limited to, Kentucky Rule of
Evidence 503. Any legal opinion provided in this electronic mail transmission is provided in the course of my legal representation of
the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and should not be disseminated to the public. If the reader of this message is not
the intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly

prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, delete it from your system without copying or forwarding it, and notify
the sender of the error by replying via e-mail or by calling the Department of Law at (859) 258-3500, so that our address record can
be corrected. Thank you.

From: Janet Graham <jgraham@Iexingtonky.gov>

Sent: Monday, November 19, 2018 10:46 AM

To: Michael Cravens <mcravens@lexingtonky.gov>

Cc: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst <commeqgpwea@lexingtonky.gov>; Charles Martin <chmartin@lexingtonky.gov>;
David Barberie <dbarberi@lexingtonky.gov>; Glenda George <glendah@lexingtonky.gov>; Keith Horn
<mhorn@lexingtonky.gov>

Subject: FW: Law Review: EA3 Trunk Change Order 1

Michael, please review and thanks.

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential
information that is legally privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law, including but not limited to, Kentucky Rule of
Evidence 503. Any legal opinion provided in this electronic mail transmission is provided in the course of my legal representation of
the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and should not be disseminated to the public. If the reader of this message is not
the intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or capying of this communication is strictly

1



prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, delete it from your system without copying or forwarding it, and notify
the sender of the error by replying via e-mail or by calling the Department of Law at (859) 258-3500, so that our address record can
be corrected. Thank you.

Janet M. Graham
Commissioner of Law
Department of Law

200 East Main Street
Lexington, KY 40507
859.258.3500 office
859.258.3538 fax
jgraham@ilexingtonky.gov

M LexinGTON

From: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst <commegpwea@lexingtonky.gov>

Sent: Monday, November 19, 2018 9:33 AM

To: Janet Graham <jgraham@lexingtonky.gov>; Michael Cravens <mcravens@Iexingtonky.gov>
Cc: LaDonna Roberts <lroberts@lexingtonky.gov>; Charles Martin <chmartin@lexingtonky.gov>
Subject: FW: Law Review: EA3 Trunk Change Order 1

Janet, please assign the attached for Law review.

Sandy
3401

Sandra Sue Burke
Executive Assistant to Charles H. Martin
Acting Commissioner, Department of Environmental Quality & Public Works

859.258.3400 office
859.684.3493 cell

lexingtonky.gov
"W LexiNncTON

From: LaDonna Roberts

Sent: Monday, November 19, 2018 8:47 AM

To: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst <commegpwea@lexingtonky.gov>
Cc: Charles Martin <chmartin@lexingtonky.gov>

Subject: Law Review: EA3 Trunk Change Order 1

Good morning,
Please send the attached files to law for review.
Thank you,

LaDonna Roberts
Administrative Specialist
Division of Water Quality

859.258.3362 office
lexingtonky.gov



